OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI United States Patent and Trademark PATENTS ONLY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jeongyeop LEE Yeongkil KIM	Name: Halla Climate Control Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ettached?	Internal Address;			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Jucer Address			
Execution Date(s): March 5, 2009 Assignment Merger Change of Name	1689-1, Sinil-dong, Daedeok-gu			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Daejeon-si			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Republic of Korea</u> Zip: <u>306-230</u> Additional name(s) & address(es)			
X Other Reel/Frame: 022392/0430: First named inventor's name misspelled: should be "Jeongyeop LEE"	- X Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/402,546	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and 1			
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: TECHVIL-260-US Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	X Authorized to be charged by credit card			
onservations, 600 Film Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: New York				
State: NY Zip: 10103	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 212-318-3148	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: 212-318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624			
Email Address: jcrawford@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name JC01031			
Signature: Jame Kamfar	3/27/09			
Signature -				
103779 James R. Crawford				

r

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):					
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):					
Assignee Name: <u>Dong-Ah Electric Components Co., Ltd.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 521-58, Sutaek 1-dong					
City: <u>Guri-shi</u> State: <u>Kyeonggi-do</u> Country: <u>KR</u>	Zip: <u>471<u>-0</u>31</u>				
Assignee Name: Woory Industry Company, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 531, Jigok-dong, Giheung-gu	_				
City: Yongin-shi State: Kyeonggi-do Country: KR	Zīp:446-909				
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	-				
City; Country: Country:	Zip:				
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued): Additional Patent Application Numbers A. Continued: A. Continued: A. Continued:					
Additional numbers attached?					

PATENT REEL: 022468 FRAME: 0890

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
	TSONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of much here address(es) below
Joengyeop LEE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yeongkil KIM	Name: Halla Climate Control Corporation
	Name: Halla Climate Control Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address
Execution Date(s): <u>March 5, 2009</u> X Assignment Merger Change of Name	- 1689-1, Sinil-dong, Daedeok-gu
	City:Daejeon-si
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 306-230
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being flied together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
12/402,546	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
temal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TECHVIL-260-US	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
reet Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
y: New York	
nte:NYZip: 10103	8. Payment Information
one Number: 212-318-3148	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0634 Expiration Date
x Number:212-318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0624
ail Address: jcrawford@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name JC01031
ignature:	
Yam 16 hang	3/12/09
	PATENT
<u>James R. Crawford</u> Name of Person Signing	

í

۴

ſ

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution E		ontinued):			
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):	·				
Assignee Name: Dong-Ah Electric Components	Co., Ltd.	•			
ilreet Address: 521-58, Sutaek 1-dong					
ilty:Guri-shiState:Kyeonggi-do	_ Country;	KR	Zip: <u>471-031</u>		
ssignee Name: Woory Industry Company, Lto temai Address: treet Address: 531, Jigok-dong, Giheung-gu	<u>, </u>				
ty: <u>Yongin-shi</u> State: <u>Kyeonggi-do</u>	_ Country:	<u>K</u> R	Zip:446-909		
signee Name: ernal Address: eet Address:					
c State:	Country:		Zlp:		
Iditional Applications and/or Patents (4. Cont	tinued):	,			
A Continued:	dditional Patent Nu B. Continued:	mbers			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes		ATENT		

Ĺ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"]; Jeongyeop LEE; Yeongkil KIM have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ROTARY SWITCH ASSEMBLY FOR AIR CONDITIONER IN VEHICLE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed concurrently herewith,

WHEREAS

<u>Halla_Climate Control_Corporation_DONG-AH_ELECTRIC_COMPONENTS_CO.</u> <u>LTD., and WOORY INDUSTRY COMPANY, LTD.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention anywhere in the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any U.S. patent application and any U.S. patent issuing thereon covering such invention and all corresponding foreign patent applications and patents issuing thereon anywhere in the world.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that U.S. Letters Patent issue to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

25176250.1

-1-

ť

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

Signature(s)

Jeongyeop LEE

MAR. 5,2009

Yeongkil KIM

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103 (212) 318-3000